common stock is substantially in excess of the net tangible value per share attributable to the
shares of common stock held by existing owners.

Our net tangible book deficit as of June 30, 2016 was approximately $(1,052.7) million, or
$(16.32) per share of common stock. We calculate net tangible book deficit per share by taking
the amount of our total tangible assets, reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, and
then dividing that amount by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after
giving effect to the Reorganization.

After giving effect to the Reorganization and our sale of shares in this offering at the
initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts
and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book deficit as of June 30,
2016 would have been $(727.60) million, or $(8.69) per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate decrease in net tangible book deficit of $7.63 per share of common
stock to our existing owners and an immediate and substantial dilution of $26.69 per share of
common stock to investors in this offering at the initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of common stock basis
assuming the underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional shares of
common stock:

Initial public offering price per share ..... $18.00
Net tangible book deficit per share as of June 30, 2016 . . . . $(16.32)
Decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share

attributable to new investors in this offering ..... $ 7.63
As adjusted net tangible book deficit per share after giving

effect to this offering ..... $ (8.69)

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing shares in
this offering ..... $26.69

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common
stock in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit per share will be $(7.83) per
share, the decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share attributable to new
investors in this offering will be $(8.49) per share and the dilution per share to new investors
purchasing shares in this offering will be $25.83 per share. See ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

The table below summarizes as of June 30, 2016, on a pro forma as adjusted basis
described above, the number of shares of our common stock, the total consideration, and the

[…]

with the rules and regulations of the SEC. These rules generally provide that a person is the
beneficial owner of securities if such person has or shares the power to vote or direct the
voting thereof, or to dispose or direct the disposition thereof or has the right to acquire such
powers within 60 days. All amounts in the following table, except for the shares to be sold in
this offering, are calculated using the initial public offering price of $18.00. Except as disclosed
in the footnotes to this table and subject to applicable community property laws, we believe
that each stockholder identified in the table possesses sole voting and investment power over
all shares of common stock shown as beneficially owned by the stockholder. Unless otherwise
indicated in the table or footnotes below, the address for each beneficial owner is
c/o Advanced Disposal Services, Inc., 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, FL 32081.

Shares Beneficially
Shares Beneficially Owned After This
Owned After This Offering Assuming
Offering Assuming Full Exercise of

No Exercise Option to
Shares Beneficially of Option to Purchase

Owned Prior to Purchase Additional Additional
This Offering (1) Shares Shares

Name Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5% stockholders

Star Atlantic Waste
Holdings, L.P. (2) ..... 41,985,997 63.7% 41,985,997 50.1% 41,985,997 48.5%

BTG (3) ..... 4,578,316 7.0% 4,578,316 5.5% 4,578,316 5.3%
CPPIB (4) ..... 16,572,106 25.1% 16,572,106 19.8% 16,572,106 19.1%
Our named executive officers

Richard Burke ..... 503,949 * 503,949 * 503,949 *
Steven R. Carn ..... 416,213 * 416,213 * 416,213 *
John Spegal ..... 10,732 * 10,732 * 10,732 *
Michael K. Slattery ..... 7,346 * 7,346 * 7,346 *
William Westrate ..... 6,248 * 6,248 * 6,248 *
All directors and executive officers

as a group ..... 951,405 1.4% 951,405 1.1% 951,405 1.1%

* Represents less than 1%.
(1) Beneficial ownership by Star Atlantic Waste Holdings, L.P. (‘‘Star Atlantic’’), CPPIB and BTG

reflects the completion of the Reorganization, including the dissolution of Star Atlantic Waste

145

Holdings II, L.P., and an allocation of shares using the initial public offering price of $18.00 per
share.

(2) Star Atlantic is a limited partnership for which Star Atlantic GP, Inc. is the general partner.
PineBridge Highstar (SPE) LLC (‘‘PineBridge’’) serves as the general partner of Star Atlantic GP,
Inc. and, accordingly, Star Atlantic GP, Inc. and PineBridge may be deemed to beneficially own